St. Timothy Church
1088 Thomas Lane • Columbus, Ohio 43220-7401
Rectory Office: 614-451-2671     Fax: 614-451-4181
Parish Email: office@sttimchurch.org • Web Site: www.sttimchurch.org
"To the King of Ages,
the immortal, the invisible,
the only God,
be honor and glory,

Please see the Foertmeyer and Sons
Fall Flower Catalog for information on what’s available, pricing,
and how to order your plants online!
Visit https://foertmeyerandsons.com/fallmumkinscatalog.
Three Ways to Help:
•	 Buy your Fall mums from St. Timothy this year
•	 Text your child’s link to friends, family, and co-workers and
ask them to support the sale
•	 Post your child’s link on social media
If you have any questions, please direct them to saelzlcm@
gmail.com.
AROUND THE TOWN AND BEYOND
Lost and Found
A small coin purse was found in the parking lot about a month and a
half ago. No identification was included. The owner can reclaim it at the
Parish Office by providing a description of the purse and its contents.
Pl
ea
se
 P
at
ro
ni
ze
 O
ur
 A
dv
er
tis
er
s.
 T
o
Pl
ac
e
A
n
A
d,
 C
al
l (
61
4)
 7
77
-8
70
0.
C M Y K
NA NA NA NA
Job#: FAK2102737
Size: 1.875” w x 1.25” t
Publication:
Client: 5Star
De: abg
Ae: JM
Date: 02.09.2021
Rnd~Ver: r01•vA
Colors Notes:
1017 TURNPIKE STREET, CANTON, MA 02021 • (P) 781.828.9290 • (F) 781.828.9419 • WWW.TRIADADVERTISING.COM
4590 Knightsbridge Blvd.
Columbus, OH 43214
©2021 Five Star Senior Living
Call 614-451-6793 to
schedule a tour!
C M Y K
NA NA NA NA
Job#: FAK2102737
Size: 1.875” w x 1.25” t